
8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

SCH:  91955

ASSY: 91954

PCB:  91956

1234

RESET

U1

U2

U3

U4

L1

L2

L3

L4

SUM

GND

RRTN

24VAC

24VAC

Gnd

D1H

D1HM

D1LM

D1L

D2H

D2HM

D2LM

D2L

D3H

D3HM

D3LM

D3L

D4HM

D4LM

D4L

D4H

QUENCHM

QUENCHNO

QUENCHNC

UUUUL L L L

sum

sum

18-36Vin

Iout <= 900mA

1200076101
12000761031200131510

Low ESR CerLow ESR Cer

12-10-2011

Date

+30Vdc

RD0

RD0

RD1
RD2

RD1

RD3
RD4
RD5
RD6
RD7

RD2

RD3

RD4

RD5

RD6

RD7

R
D

[0
..

7
]

LL[0..7]

L
L

7

L
L

6

L
L

5

L
L

4

L
L

3

L
L

1

L
L

0

L
L

2L
L

0
L

L
1

L
L

2
L

L
3

L
L

4
L

L
5

L
L

6
L

L
7

R
C

0
R

C
1

R
C

2

R
C

4

R
C

6
R

C
7

R
C

5

R
C

3

RC[0..7]
RC4
RC5
RC6
RC7

RC0
RC1
RC2
RC3

RD6
RD5
RD4
RD3
RD2
RD1
RD0

R
B

4
R

B
2

R
B

1
R

B
3

R
B

0

RB4
RB3
RB2
RB1
RB0

RB[0..4]

RD7

X1
X2

SUM
PGC
PGD

X2X1

PGD

PGC

Reset

Reset

Reset

DisplayReset

DisplayReset

SUM

+30V

+5V

+5V

GND

GND

GNDP

GND

GNDP

GND

GNDP

+30V

GNDP

GND

+5V

GNDPGND

+5V

+5V

+5V

GND

+5VGND

+5V

+5V

+5V

GND

+5V

GND

GND

+5V

+5V +5V

GND

+5V+5V

GND GND

GND

+5V

+30V

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

+5V

+5V

+5V

+5V
GND

GND

GND

GND

+5V

+5V

+5V

+5V

+5V

GND

Size

Rev.

Sheet
OF

App. by

Check by

Drawn by

File.

DK-2630 TAASTRUP, DENMARK

Homepage: www.danfysik.dk
e-mail: danfysik@danfysik.dk
Phone: +45 72 20 24 00  
Fax: +45 72 20 24 10

Important
This document contains informations which are the 
property of DANFYSIK A/S Denmark. It is submittet 
to you in confidence that it will not be disclosed or 
transmittet to other or used for manufacturing 
without DANFYSIK's authorization in writing.

Date Name

Part no.:

Doc no.:

Description

Customer: Order no.:

MULTI QUENCH DETECTION

1 5 A3

C

CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC

LOGIC SECTION

FOUR CHANNEL

06-04-2011 HSCH

XAL no. Product

91955

CN

Name

-

91955
Size

Rev.

Sheet
OF

App. by

Check by

Drawn by

File.

DK-2630 TAASTRUP, DENMARK

Homepage: www.danfysik.dk
e-mail: danfysik@danfysik.dk
Phone: +45 72 20 24 00  
Fax: +45 72 20 24 10

Important
This document contains informations which are the 
property of DANFYSIK A/S Denmark. It is submittet 
to you in confidence that it will not be disclosed or 
transmittet to other or used for manufacturing 
without DANFYSIK's authorization in writing.

Date Name

Part no.:

Doc no.:

Description

Customer: Order no.:

MULTI QUENCH DETECTION

1 5 A3

C

CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC

LOGIC SECTION

FOUR CHANNEL

06-04-2011 HSCH

XAL no. Product

91955

CN

Name

-

91955
Size

Rev.

Sheet
OF

App. by

Check by

Drawn by

File.

DK-2630 TAASTRUP, DENMARK

Homepage: www.danfysik.dk
e-mail: danfysik@danfysik.dk
Phone: +45 72 20 24 00  
Fax: +45 72 20 24 10

Important
This document contains informations which are the 
property of DANFYSIK A/S Denmark. It is submittet 
to you in confidence that it will not be disclosed or 
transmittet to other or used for manufacturing 
without DANFYSIK's authorization in writing.

Date Name

Part no.:

Doc no.:

Description

Customer: Order no.:

MULTI QUENCH DETECTION

1 5 A3

C

CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC

LOGIC SECTION

FOUR CHANNEL

06-04-2011 HSCH

XAL no. Product

91955

CN

Name

-

91955

H1Hole

GND
1

R261K

H2Hole

GND
1

D1

Red

2
1

H3Hole

GND
1

R21
10K

R23
15K

D9

Red

2
1

DETECTOR 2

MQUENCHB

D2H

D2HM

D2L

D2OH

D2OL

D2LM
+5V

GND

R30
0R

R12

1
0

K

C13

100nF

R3 150

OPTO8

PC357

1
3

6
4

S1
Down

OPTO3

PC357

1
3

6
4

D3

Red

2
1

D7

Red

2
1

R13

1
0

K

R241K

DETECTOR 3

MQUENCHC

D3H

D3HM

D3L

D3OH

D3OL

D3LM
+5V

GND

C11

100nF

R22
100

OPTO1

PC357

1
3

6
4

R10

1
0

K

D5

Red

2
1

U2

U
L

N
2

8
0

3
A

D
W

I1
1

I2
2

I3
3

I4
4

I5
5

I6
6

I7
7

I8
8

G
N

D
9

c
fd

1
0

Q
8

1
1

Q
7

1
2

Q
6

1
3

Q
5

1
4

Q
4

1
5

Q
3

1
6

Q
2

1
7

Q
1

1
8

R4 150

D29

Green

2
1

L1

10uH (1812)

D11

Green

2
1

R251K

R15
1K

X5

Mode

+
1+
2

H4Hole

GND
1

H5Hole

GND
1

H6Hole

GND
1

K1

Relay 4PDT NAIS

L+

3

4

5

10

9

8

L-

H7Hole

GND
1

H8Hole

GND
1

C16

1uF

DETECTOR 4

MQUENCHD

D4H

D4HM

D4L

D4OH

D4OL

D4LM
+5V

GND

H9Hole

GND
1

H10Hole

GND
1

C10

100nF

OPTO5

PC357

1
3

6
4

R201K

R6 150

R19
15K

Q1
BC847

2
3

1

Fiducial point1

Fix point

Fidusian point 2
Fix point

C2
1000uF 10V

P
N

X1

WAGO4

1

2

3

4

R7 150

X9

WAGO3

1

2

3

C8
1000uF

1
2

X8

WAGO2

1

2

C12

100nF

C1

1uF

R181K

C14

1uF

S2
Up

OPTO7

PC357

1
3

6
4

D12

4

2

3

1

OPTO2

PC357

1
3

6
4

R17

1
K

X3

WAGO14

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

R8 150

C9
1000uF

1
2

R14

2
2

0
R

D8

Red

2
1

R11

1
0

K

A15

Traco Power TEN 5WI Series

Vin+
23

NC
11Vin+
22

Vin-
3

Vout+
14

Vout-
16

Vin-
2

R5 150

D2

Red

2
1

D6

Red

2
1

C15

1uF

OPTO9

PC357

1
3

6
4

C3
100uF 10V

P
N

Y1
CSTCE8M00G55Z

1

2

3

X7

WAGO4

1

2

3

4

D10A

BAV99

3
1

D4

Red

2
1

CON1

RJ11 6Pol

1

3

5

2

4

6

OPTO4

PC357

1
3

6
4

K2

Relay 4PDT NAIS

L+

3

4

5

10

9

8

L-X6

WAGO4

1

2

3

4

R9

1
0

K

C4

10uF lead

R16

1
0

K

R271K

X2

WAGO4

1

2

3

4

C5

10uF lead

U3

H
C

M
S

2
9

0
X

R
S

5

C
E

7
B

L
8

G
N

D
9

S
e
l

1
0

V
lo

g
1
1

R
e
s

1
2

O
s
c

2

D
i

4

D
o

1

V
L
e
d

3

C
L
K

6

OPTO6

PC357

1
3

6
4

U1

PIC16F917 TQFP

RC7/Seg8/RX/DT/SDI/SDA

RD4/Seg17

RD5/Seg18

RD6/Seg19

RD7/Seg20

V
s
s

V
d
d

RB0/Seg0/INT

RB1/Seg1

RB2/Seg2

RB3/Seg3

NC3

NC2

RB4/COM0/IOC

RB5/COM1/IOC

RB6/Seg14/IOC

RB7/Seg13/IOC

NC1

NC0

MCLR/Vpp/RE3

RA0/AN0/Seg12/C1-

RA1/AN1/Seg7/C2-

RA2/AN2/Com2/C2+

RA3/AN3/Seg15/C1+

RA4/Seg4/C1Out/T0CKI

RA5/AN4/Seg5/C2Out/SS

RE0/AN5/Seg21

RE1/AN6/Seg22

RE2/AN7/Seg23

RC0/VLCD1

RC1/VLCD2

RC2/VLCD3

RC3/Seg6

RC4/Seg11/T1G/SDO

RC5/Seg10/T1CKI/CCP1

RC6/Seg9/TX/CK/SCK/SCL

RD0/Com3

RD1

RD2/CCP2

RD3/Seg16

V
s
s
1

V
d
d
1

RA6/T10SO/OSC2/CLKOut

RA7/T1OSI/OSC1/ClkIn

R281K

DETECTOR 1

MQUENCHA

D1H

D1HM

D1L

D1OL

D1OH

D1LM +5V

GND

X4

Test

+
1+
2

R1 150

C6

1uF Lead

C7

1uF Lead

S3
SEL

R2 150

R291K



8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

-1KV-

See manual
for cable detect

OFFSET
GAIN

DF Nb. 5100010110 DF Nb. 5100010110 DF Nb. 5100010110

DF Nb. 5100010110

D1HM

D1LM

D1L

D1H

D1OL

+5V

D1OH

GND

+15V1

+15V1

+15V1

+15V1

+15V1

-15V1

-15V1

GND1

-15V1

GND1

GND1

GND1

-15V1

GND

-15V1

+15V1

-15V1

GND1
GND1

GND

+15V1

+15V1

GND1

Size

Rev.

Sheet
OF

App. by

Check by

Drawn by

File.

DK-2630 TAASTRUP, DENMARK

Homepage: www.danfysik.dk
e-mail: danfysik@danfysik.dk
Phone: +45 72 20 24 00  
Fax: +45 72 20 24 10

Important
This document contains informations which are the 
property of DANFYSIK A/S Denmark. It is submittet 
to you in confidence that it will not be disclosed or 
transmittet to other or used for manufacturing 
without DANFYSIK's authorization in writing.

Date Name

Part no.:

Doc no.:

Description

Customer: Order no.:

MULTI QUENCH DETECTION

2 5 A3

C

CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC

DETECTOR 1

07-03-2011 HSCH

XAL no. Product

91955

Date

CN

Name

12-10-2011

-

91955
Size

Rev.

Sheet
OF

App. by

Check by

Drawn by

File.

DK-2630 TAASTRUP, DENMARK

Homepage: www.danfysik.dk
e-mail: danfysik@danfysik.dk
Phone: +45 72 20 24 00  
Fax: +45 72 20 24 10

Important
This document contains informations which are the 
property of DANFYSIK A/S Denmark. It is submittet 
to you in confidence that it will not be disclosed or 
transmittet to other or used for manufacturing 
without DANFYSIK's authorization in writing.

Date Name

Part no.:

Doc no.:

Description

Customer: Order no.:

MULTI QUENCH DETECTION

2 5 A3

C

CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC

DETECTOR 1

07-03-2011 HSCH

XAL no. Product

91955

Date

CN

Name

12-10-2011

-

91955
Size

Rev.

Sheet
OF

App. by

Check by

Drawn by

File.

DK-2630 TAASTRUP, DENMARK

Homepage: www.danfysik.dk
e-mail: danfysik@danfysik.dk
Phone: +45 72 20 24 00  
Fax: +45 72 20 24 10

Important
This document contains informations which are the 
property of DANFYSIK A/S Denmark. It is submittet 
to you in confidence that it will not be disclosed or 
transmittet to other or used for manufacturing 
without DANFYSIK's authorization in writing.

Date Name

Part no.:

Doc no.:

Description

Customer: Order no.:

MULTI QUENCH DETECTION

2 5 A3

C

CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC

DETECTOR 1

07-03-2011 HSCH

XAL no. Product

91955

Date

CN

Name

12-10-2011

-

91955

R64

3R9

C25

2u2
CER

C18

100nFX7R

A11

IFSXXX_XP_POWER

Vin+
2

NC1
3

NC2
6

NC3
8

Vin-
1

Vout+
7

NC4
9

0V
4

NC5
10

Vout-
5

R44

2K

X11

D
F

 N
b
. 1

5
0
0
0
9
2
4
0
4

+
1

+
2

+
3

+
4

R40

2K

C30

2u2
CER

C24

1uF
CER

R47

2K

C17

2u2
CER

C23

100nFX7R

D15

BZX84-15V

1
3

R49

2K

R43

2K

C76

2,2n
CER

TP4

R50
110R

R53

0R

C27

2u2
CER

VR2
10K

1

2

3
R42

2K

D14

BZX84-15V

1
3

VR1
100K

1

2

3

R35
3R9

D16

BZX84-15V

1
3

R36
20K

R48

2K

R62

15K

C28

100nF
CER

C20

1nF
X7R

C19

10nF
X7R

R34

2K

R32

2K

R59
3R9

R51
1,87K

R41

51K1

X10

D
F

 N
b
. 1

5
0
0
0
9
2
4
0
4

+
1

+
2

+
3

+
4

R58

2K

R31

TBD

OPTO10
PC357

1
3

6
4

+

-

A1A

LM393

3

2
1

8
4

R45
909R

C80

2u2
CER

R56

2K

R61

15K

R63
20K

R54

51K1

R38

15K

TP3

R39
2K

D13

BZX84-15V

1
3

OPTO11
PC357

1
3

6
4

C22

2u2
CER

R57

2K

A2

INA128

-IN
2

+IN
3

RG2
8

REF
5

OUT
6

+VCC
7

-VCC
4

RG1
1

R167
47K

TP2

R55
1,87K

+

-

A1B

LM393

5

6
7

R60

TBD

C29
100uF

6,3V

R37

15K

C26

2u2
CER

R52
2K

R33

2K

TP1

C21

n/u
X7R

R46
SUT



8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

-1KV-

See manual
for cable detect

OFFSET GAIN

DF Nb. 5100010110 DF Nb. 5100010110 DF Nb. 5100010110

DF Nb. 5100010110

D2HM

D2LM

D2L

D2H

D2OH

D2OL

+5V

GND

+15V2+15V2+15V2

+15V2

+15V2

-15V2

-15V2

GND2

-15V2

GND2

GND2

GND2

-15V2

-15V2

+15V2

-15V2

GND2
GND2

GND

GND

+15V2

+15V2

GND2

Size

Rev.

Sheet
OF

App. by

Check by

Drawn by

File.

DK-2630 TAASTRUP, DENMARK

Homepage: www.danfysik.dk
e-mail: danfysik@danfysik.dk
Phone: +45 72 20 24 00  
Fax: +45 72 20 24 10

Important
This document contains informations which are the 
property of DANFYSIK A/S Denmark. It is submittet 
to you in confidence that it will not be disclosed or 
transmittet to other or used for manufacturing 
without DANFYSIK's authorization in writing.

Date Name

Part no.:

Doc no.:

Description

Customer: Order no.:

MULTI QUENCH DETECTION

3 5 A3

C

CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC

DETECTOR 2

07-03-2011 HSCH

XAL no. Product

91955

Date

CN

Name

12-10-2011

-

91955
Size

Rev.

Sheet
OF

App. by

Check by

Drawn by

File.

DK-2630 TAASTRUP, DENMARK

Homepage: www.danfysik.dk
e-mail: danfysik@danfysik.dk
Phone: +45 72 20 24 00  
Fax: +45 72 20 24 10

Important
This document contains informations which are the 
property of DANFYSIK A/S Denmark. It is submittet 
to you in confidence that it will not be disclosed or 
transmittet to other or used for manufacturing 
without DANFYSIK's authorization in writing.

Date Name

Part no.:

Doc no.:

Description

Customer: Order no.:

MULTI QUENCH DETECTION

3 5 A3

C

CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC

DETECTOR 2

07-03-2011 HSCH

XAL no. Product

91955

Date

CN

Name

12-10-2011

-

91955
Size

Rev.

Sheet
OF

App. by

Check by

Drawn by

File.

DK-2630 TAASTRUP, DENMARK

Homepage: www.danfysik.dk
e-mail: danfysik@danfysik.dk
Phone: +45 72 20 24 00  
Fax: +45 72 20 24 10

Important
This document contains informations which are the 
property of DANFYSIK A/S Denmark. It is submittet 
to you in confidence that it will not be disclosed or 
transmittet to other or used for manufacturing 
without DANFYSIK's authorization in writing.

Date Name

Part no.:

Doc no.:

Description

Customer: Order no.:

MULTI QUENCH DETECTION

3 5 A3

C

CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC

DETECTOR 2

07-03-2011 HSCH

XAL no. Product

91955

Date

CN

Name

12-10-2011

-

91955

D17

BZX84-15V

1
3

C39

2u2
CER

R89
1,87K

A4

INA128

-IN
2

+IN
3

RG2
8

REF
5

OUT
6

+VCC
7

-VCC
4

RG1
1

R74

51K1

OPTO13
PC357

1
3

6
4

R94

TBD

C41

2u2
CER

R86
2K

R98

3R9

R66

2K

C40

2u2
CER

C35

N/U
MKT

R77

2K
R81
SUT

R88

51K1

C44
100uF

6,3V

C37

100nFMKT

TP5

R84

2K

R73

2K

C38

1uF
CER

R90

2K

C45

2u2
CER

X13

D
F

 N
b
. 1

5
0
0
0
9
2
4
0
4

+
1

+
2

+
3

+
4VR4

10K

1

2

3

R95

15K

R83

2K

C31

2u2
CER

C34

1nF
MKT

VR3
100K

1

2

3

C43

100nF
CER

D19

BZX84-15V

1
3

R70
20K

TP8

R168
47K

R87

0R

R82

2K

C36

2u2
CER

R96

15K

C42

2u2
CER

R78

2K

A12

IFSXXX_XP_POWER

Vin+
2

NC1
3

NC2
6

NC3
8

Vin-
1

Vout+
7

NC4
9

0V
4

NC5
10

Vout-
5

D20

BZX84-15V

1
3

R75

15K

R85
1,87K

C77

2n2
CER

+

-

A3A

LM393

3

2
1

8
4

R76

2K
C33

10nF
MKT

D18

BZX84-15V

1
3

R68

2K

R69
3R9

OPTO12
PC357

1
3

6
4

R91

2K

TP7

X12

D
F

 N
b
. 1

5
0
0
0
9
2
4
0
4

+
1

+
2

+
3

+
4

R92

2K

R65

TBD

+

-

A3B

LM393

5

6
7

R80
909R

R93
3R9

R97
20K

R79
110R

R67

2K

R72
2K

TP6

R71

15K
C32

100nFMKT



8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

-1KV-

See manual
for cable detect

OFFSET GAIN

DF Nb. 5100010110 DF Nb. 5100010110 DF Nb. 5100010110

DF Nb. 5100010110

D3HM

D3LM

D3L

D3H

D3OH

D3OL

+5V

GND

+15V3+15V3+15V3

+15V3

+15V3

-15V3

-15V3

GND3

-15V3

GND3

GND3

GND3

-15V3

-15V3

+15V3

-15V3

GND3
GND3

GND

GND

+15V3

+15V3

GND3

Size

Rev.

Sheet
OF

App. by

Check by

Drawn by

File.

DK-2630 TAASTRUP, DENMARK

Homepage: www.danfysik.dk
e-mail: danfysik@danfysik.dk
Phone: +45 72 20 24 00  
Fax: +45 72 20 24 10

Important
This document contains informations which are the 
property of DANFYSIK A/S Denmark. It is submittet 
to you in confidence that it will not be disclosed or 
transmittet to other or used for manufacturing 
without DANFYSIK's authorization in writing.

Date Name

Part no.:

Doc no.:

Description

Customer: Order no.:

MULTI QUENCH DETECTION

4 5 A3

C

CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC

DETECTOR 3

07-03-2011 HSCH

XAL no. Product

91955

Dato

CN

Name

12-10-2011

-

91955
Size

Rev.

Sheet
OF

App. by

Check by

Drawn by

File.

DK-2630 TAASTRUP, DENMARK

Homepage: www.danfysik.dk
e-mail: danfysik@danfysik.dk
Phone: +45 72 20 24 00  
Fax: +45 72 20 24 10

Important
This document contains informations which are the 
property of DANFYSIK A/S Denmark. It is submittet 
to you in confidence that it will not be disclosed or 
transmittet to other or used for manufacturing 
without DANFYSIK's authorization in writing.

Date Name

Part no.:

Doc no.:

Description

Customer: Order no.:

MULTI QUENCH DETECTION

4 5 A3

C

CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC

DETECTOR 3

07-03-2011 HSCH

XAL no. Product

91955

Dato

CN

Name

12-10-2011

-

91955
Size

Rev.

Sheet
OF

App. by

Check by

Drawn by

File.

DK-2630 TAASTRUP, DENMARK

Homepage: www.danfysik.dk
e-mail: danfysik@danfysik.dk
Phone: +45 72 20 24 00  
Fax: +45 72 20 24 10

Important
This document contains informations which are the 
property of DANFYSIK A/S Denmark. It is submittet 
to you in confidence that it will not be disclosed or 
transmittet to other or used for manufacturing 
without DANFYSIK's authorization in writing.

Date Name

Part no.:

Doc no.:

Description

Customer: Order no.:

MULTI QUENCH DETECTION

4 5 A3

C

CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC

DETECTOR 3

07-03-2011 HSCH

XAL no. Product

91955

Dato

CN

Name

12-10-2011

-

91955

R111
2K

C78

2n2
CER

A6

INA128

-IN
2

+IN
3

RG2
8

REF
5

OUT
6

+VCC
7

-VCC
4

RG1
1

OPTO15
PC357

1
3

6
4

R125

2K

+

-

A5B

LM393

5

6
7

R113
909R

C46

2u2
CER

R118
110R

C56

2u2
CER

R120
2K

TP9

R117

2K

R99

TBD

C59
100uF

6,3V

R101

2K

TP10

D21

BZX84-15V

1
3

C54

2u2
CER

C47

100nFMKT

R114
SUT

R112

51K1

R129

15K

R110

2K

R106

2K

R104
20K

C60

2u2
CER

TP12

R128

TBD

C58

100nF
CER

R132

3R9

R100

2K

R109

2K
C50

N/U
MKT

C52

100nFMKT

R122

51K1

R103
3R9

R119

1,87K

C51

2u2
CER

TP11

C57

2u2
CER

R121

0R

C53

1uF
CER

R124

2K

R116

2K

C49

1nF
MKT

R130
20K

R127
3R9

D23

BZX84-15V

1
3

C48

10nF
MKT

R131

15K

R102

2K

A13

IFSXXX_XP_POWER

Vin+
2

NC1
3

NC2
6

NC3
8

Vin-
1

Vout+
7

NC4
9

0V
4

NC5
10

Vout-
5

R115

2K

OPTO14
PC357

1
3

6
4

R107

15K
X15

D
F

 N
b
. 1

5
0
0
0
9
2
4
0
4

+
1

+
2

+
3

+
4

X14

D
F

 N
b
. 1

5
0
0
0
9
2
4
0
4

+
1

+
2

+
3

+
4

R123

1,87
R126

2K

+

-

A5A

LM393

3

2
1

8
4

R108

2K

R169

47K

D24

BZX84-15V

1
3

D22

BZX84-15V

1
3

VR6
10K

1

2

3

C55

2u2
CER

VR5
100K

1

2

3

R105

15K



8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

-1KV-

See manual
for cable detect

OFFSET GAIN

DF Nb. 5100010110 DF Nb. 5100010110 DF Nb. 5100010110

DF Nb. 5100010110

D4HM

D4LM

D4L

D4H

D4OH

D4OL

+5V

GND

+15V4+15V4+15V4

+15V4

+15V4

-15V4

-15V4

GND4

-15V4

GND4

GND4

GND4

-15V4

-15V4

+15V4

-15V4

GND4
GND4

GND

GND

+15V4

+15V4

GND4

Size

Rev.

Sheet
OF

App. by

Check by

Drawn by

File.

DK-2630 TAASTRUP, DENMARK

Homepage: www.danfysik.dk
e-mail: danfysik@danfysik.dk
Phone: +45 72 20 24 00  
Fax: +45 72 20 24 10

Important
This document contains informations which are the 
property of DANFYSIK A/S Denmark. It is submittet 
to you in confidence that it will not be disclosed or 
transmittet to other or used for manufacturing 
without DANFYSIK's authorization in writing.

Date Name

Part no.:

Doc no.:

Description

Customer: Order no.:

MULTI QUENCH DETECTION

5 5 A3

C

CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC

DETECTOR 4

07-03-2011 HSCH

XAL no. Product

91955

Date

CN

Name

12-10-2011

-

91955
Size

Rev.

Sheet
OF

App. by

Check by

Drawn by

File.

DK-2630 TAASTRUP, DENMARK

Homepage: www.danfysik.dk
e-mail: danfysik@danfysik.dk
Phone: +45 72 20 24 00  
Fax: +45 72 20 24 10

Important
This document contains informations which are the 
property of DANFYSIK A/S Denmark. It is submittet 
to you in confidence that it will not be disclosed or 
transmittet to other or used for manufacturing 
without DANFYSIK's authorization in writing.

Date Name

Part no.:

Doc no.:

Description

Customer: Order no.:

MULTI QUENCH DETECTION

5 5 A3

C

CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC

DETECTOR 4

07-03-2011 HSCH

XAL no. Product

91955

Date

CN

Name

12-10-2011

-

91955
Size

Rev.

Sheet
OF

App. by

Check by

Drawn by

File.

DK-2630 TAASTRUP, DENMARK

Homepage: www.danfysik.dk
e-mail: danfysik@danfysik.dk
Phone: +45 72 20 24 00  
Fax: +45 72 20 24 10

Important
This document contains informations which are the 
property of DANFYSIK A/S Denmark. It is submittet 
to you in confidence that it will not be disclosed or 
transmittet to other or used for manufacturing 
without DANFYSIK's authorization in writing.

Date Name

Part no.:

Doc no.:

Description

Customer: Order no.:

MULTI QUENCH DETECTION

5 5 A3

C

CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC

DETECTOR 4

07-03-2011 HSCH

XAL no. Product

91955

Date

CN

Name

12-10-2011

-

91955

TP13

R152

2K

C62

100nFMKT

R149
SUT

R163

15K

R143

51K1

R142

2K

C75

2u2
CER

C79

2n2
CER

R162

TBD

R166

3R9

R134

2K

R146

2K
C65

N/U
MKT

R138
20K

VR8
10K

1
2

3

R145

2K

TP16

C67

100nFMKT

R156

51K1

VR7
100K

1

2

3

C66

2u2
CER

C74
100uF

6,3VC72

2u2
CER

R155

0R

C68

1uF
CER

R158

2K

TP15

R137
3R9

R153

1,87K

R151

2K

C64

1nF
MKT

A14

IFSXXX_XP_POWER

Vin+
2

NC1
3

NC2
6

NC3
8

Vin-
1

Vout+
7

NC4
9

0V
4

NC5
10

Vout-
5

D27

BZX84-15V

1
3

C63

10nF
MKT

C73

100nF
CER

R136

2K OPTO16
PC357

1
3

6
4

R150

2K

R164
20K

R161
3R9

R160

2K

+

-

A7A

LM393

3

2
1

8
4

R144

2K

D28

BZX84-15V

1
3

R157
1,87K

D26

BZX84-15V

1
3

R139

15K

R141
2K

A8

INA128

-IN
2

+IN
3

RG2
8

REF
5

OUT
6

+VCC
7

-VCC
4

RG1
1

OPTO17
PC357

1
3

6
4

C70

2u2
CER

R159

3K

+

-

A7B

LM393

5

6
7

X17

D
F

 N
b
. 1

5
0
0
0
9
2
4
0
4

+
1

+
2

+
3

+
4

R148
909R

X16

D
F

 N
b
. 1

5
0
0
0
9
2
4
0
4

+
1

+
2

+
3

+
4

R147
110R

C71

2u2
CER

R154
2K

R133

TBD

R165

15K

R170

47K

R135

2K

TP14

D25

BZX84-15V
1

3 C61

2u2
CER

C69

2u2
CER

R140

15K


